

Summary

in 1000 CHF	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	Change
Customer assets	6 436 584	5 671 279	765 305
of which due in respect of customer deposits	6 420 079	5 654 145	765 934
of which cash bonds	16 505	17 134	-629
Amounts due from customers	7 373 916	6 664 558	709 358
of which amounts due from customers	1 985 323	1 723 606	261 717
of which mortgage loans	5 388 593	4 940 952	447 641
Shareholders' equity (after distribution of profit)	418 166	388 893	29 273
Total assets	9 261 020	8 408 202	852 818
Result from interest operations	94 002	88 368	5 634
Result from commission business and services	27 228	25 855	1 373
Result from trading activities	11 176	10 610	566
Total income	137 608	128 517	9 091
Operating result	37 378	32 641	4 737
Profit for the year	29 273	23 401	5 872
Staff (full-time equivalents, including apprentices)	364	339	25